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Recipient Organization: 

Project Title: 

Date of Report: 

Award Number: 

Total Project Costs: 

Technical Contact: 

Project Partners: 

NANA Regional Corporation 

Creating an Inter-Tribal Technical Assistance Network in the Northwest 

Arctic 

12/17/21 

DE-IE0000056 

$602,839.00 ($505,468 - DOE; $60,299.21- Cost Share) 

Sonny Adams, Director, Alternative Energy Programs 

NANA Regional Corporation 

909 W. 9th Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

907-265-3700 
sonny.adams@nana.com 

Northwest Arctic Borough, PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99752; 

Ph: 907-442-2500; Ingemar Mathiasson, Director, Energy 

Programs; imathiasson@nwabor.org; Regional Government 

Maniilaq Association, PO Box 256, Kotzebue, AK 99752; Ph: 907-442-

3321; Tim Gilbert, President/CEO, tim.gilbert@maniilaq.org; Health 

Care Provider 

Northwest lnupiat Housing Authority, Kotzebue, AK 99752; Ph: 

907-442-3450;Guy Adams, Executive Director, 
gadams@nwiha.com; Regional Housing Authority 

Kotzebue Electric Association, P.O. Box 44, Kotzebue, AK 99752; Ph: 

907-442-3491; Martin Shroyer, General Manager; 
m shroyer@kea.coop; Electric Utility 

Kuna Engineering (formerly WH Pacific), 4300 B  C  Street, Anchorage, AK 

99503; Ph: 907-339-6500;Jay Hermanson, ; jhermanson@kunaeng.com; 

Architecture and Engineering Firm 

Deerstone Consulting LLC; 3200 Brookside Drive, Anchorage, AK 

99517; Ph: 907-299-0268; Brian Hirsch, CEO/President, 

brian@deerstoneconsulting.com; Renewable Energy Consulting 

Firm 
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